Registered Office

Austtgﬁ&s?ﬁ

Real Wellbeing

114 ALBERT DEVELOPMENT MANAGER PTY LTD

ACN 148 00 355 PTY LTD

ALBERT ROAD DEVELOPMENT MANAGER PTY LTD

AUIAL LEGAL SERVICES PTY LTD

AUSTRALIAN UNITY ADVICE PTY LTD

AUSTRALIAN UNITY AGED CARE INVESTMENTS PTY LTD

AUSTRALIAN UNITY AURORA LAND COMPANY PTY LTD

AUSTRALIAN UNITY AURORA OPERATIONS COMPANY PTY LTD

AUSTRALIAN UNITY AURORA PTY LTD

AUSTRALIAN UNITY BANK LIMITED

AUSTRALIAN UNITY BETTER LIVING SERVICES PTY LTD

AUSTRALIAN UNITY BOWRAL DEVELOPMENT PTY LTD

AUSTRALIAN UNITY CAPITAL MANAGEMENT PTY LTD

AUSTRALIAN UNITY CARE SERVICES PTY LTD

AUSTRALIAN UNITY CONSTITUTION HILL RETIREMENT COMMUNITY

AUSTRALIAN UNITY CORPORATE ADVISORY SERVICES PTY LTD

AUSTRALIAN UNITY DISPENSARIES FRIENDLY SOCIETY PTY LTD

AUSTRALIAN UNITY FINANCE LIMITED

AUSTRALIAN UNITY FOUNDATION LTD

AUSTRALIAN UNITY FUNDS MANAGEMENT LIMITED

AUSTRALIAN UNITY GROUP SERVICES PTY LTD

AUSTRALIAN UNITY HEALTH CARE PTY LTD

AUSTRALIAN UNITY HEALTH LIMITED

AUSTRALIAN UNITY HERSTON QUARTER AGED CARE LAND HOLDINGS PTY LTD

AUSTRALIAN UNITY HERSTON QUARTER RETIREMENT COMMUNITY LAND
HOLDINGS PTY LTD

AUSTRALIAN UNITY HOME CARE #2 PTY LTD

AUSTRALIAN UNITY HOME CARE PTY LTD

AUSTRALIAN UNITY HOME CARE SERVICE PTY LTD

AUSTRALIAN UNITY INVESTMENT BONDS PTY LTD

AUSTRALIAN UNITY INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION PTY LIMITED

AUSTRALIAN UNITY INVESTMENTS STRATEGIC HOLDINGS PTY LTD

AUSTRALIAN UNITY LANE COVE OPERATIONS COMPANY PTY LTD

AUSTRALIAN UNITY LIMITED

AUSTRALIAN UNITY MORTGAGE INVESTMENTS PTY LTD

AUSTRALIAN UNITY NOMINEES PTY LTD

AUSTRALIAN UNITY PERSONAL FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

AUSTRALIAN UNITY PROPERTY FUNDS MANAGEMENT PTY LTD

AUSTRALIAN UNITY PROPERTY INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT PTY LTD

AUSTRALIAN UNITY PROPERTY LIMITED

AUSTRALIAN UNITY PROPERTY MANAGEMENT PTY LTD

AUSTRALIAN UNITY RETIREMENT DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT PTY LTD

AUSTRALIAN UNITY RETIREMENT DEVELOPMENT NO 1 PTY LTD

AUSTRALIAN UNITY RETIREMENT DEVELOPMENT NO 2 PTY LTD

AUSTRALIAN UNITY RETIREMENT DEVELOPMENT SERVICES PTY LTD

AUSTRALIAN UNITY RETIREMENT LIVING HOLDINGS PTY LTD

AUSTRALIAN UNITY RETIREMENT LIVING INVESTMENTS LIMITED

AUSTRALIAN UNITY RETIREMENT LIVING MANAGEMENT PTY LTD

AUSTRALIAN UNITY RETIREMENT LIVING SERVICES LIMITED

AUSTRALIAN UNITY STRATEGIC HOLDINGS PTY LTD

616399 118

148 000 355

615 431 573

616 400 867

131 346 060

131 346 480

615512939

615 513 007

615512 886

087 652 079

131 346 382

109 163 813

087 648 726

065 558 134

113 090 430

131 346 300

087 822 231

114 646 070

119 493 971

071497115

006 803 069

109 450 991

078 722 568

067 070 026

128 886 411

607 521 960

607 521 951

609 694 475

087 649 072

115 442 969

169 385175

616 399 645

087 648 888

004 414 653

006 803 041

098 725145

085 352 405

120 839 447

079 538 499

073 590 600

131224 578

131 346 784

131346 711

618 473715

607 522 145

114 646 098

003 434115

085317 595

006 803 050

AUSTRALIAN UNITY STRATEGIC INVESTMENTS PTY LTD
AUSTRALIAN UNITY SUPPORT FOUNDATION LIMITED
AUSTRALIAN UNITY TRUSTEES LIMITED

AUT LEGAL SERVICES PTY LTD

BETTER HOME CARE PTY LTD

BIG SKY FINANCIAL PLANNING PTY LTD

CAMPBELL PLACE DEVELOPMENT MANAGER PTY LTD
CERTAINTY FINANCIAL (NSW) PTY LTD

CERTAINTY FINANCIAL PTY LTD

FTL ESTATE SERVICES PTY LTD

FTL JUDGE & PAPALEO PTY LTD

FUNERAL PLAN MANAGEMENT PTY LTD

GREENGATE CARE PTY LTD

GREENGATE DEVELOPMENT PTY LTD

GREENGATE MANAGEMENT SERVICES PTY LTD
GREENGATE PARTNERSHIP PTY LTD

GREENGATE REALTY PTY LTD

GREGLEA VILLAGE MANAGEMENT PTY. LIMITED
HEALTH PROVIDERS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD

HERSTON CAR PARK COMPANY PTY LTD

HERSTON COMPANY PTY LTD

HERSTON DEVELOPMENT COMPANY PTY LTD

HERSTON HERITAGE DEVELOPMENT COMPANY PTY LTD
HERSTON HERITAGE DEVELOPMENT COMPANY (NO. 2) PTY LTD
HERSTON HERITAGE DEVELOPMENT COMPANY (NO. 3) PTY LTD
HERSTON MANAGEMENT COMPANY PTY LTD

HERSTON NORTHERN CAR PARK COMPANY PTY LTD
HERSTON QUARTER AGED CARE DEVELOPER PTY LTD
HERSTON QUARTER CHILDCARE COMPANY PTY LTD
HERSTON QUARTER MANAGEMENT COMPANY PTY LTD
HERSTON QUARTER RETIREMENT COMMUNITY DEVELOPER PTY LTD
J & P SERVICES PTY LIMITED

KNS ESSENTIAL CARE PTY LTD

LANE COVE DEVELOPMENT MANAGER PTY LTD
LIFEPLAN AUSTRALIA FRIENDLY SOCIETY LIMITED
NATIONAL FRIENDLY SOCIETY LIMITED

NEXT RURAL FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT PTY LTD

PFS INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT PTY LTD

PREMIUM INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT PTY LTD
PREMIUM WEALTH MANAGEMENT PTY LTD
RATHDOWNE PLACE RESIDENCES PROJECT MANAGER PTY LTD
REMEDY HEALTHCARE GROUP PTY LTD

RETIREMENT MANAGEMENT SERVICES PTY. LIMITED
SIENNA GRANGE DEVELOPMENT MANAGER PTY LTD

ST BRIGID’S GREEN RETIREMENT VILLAGE PTY LTD

ST FABER'S GREEN RETIREMENT VILLAGE PTY LTD

ST LUKE'S GREEN RETIREMENT VILLAGE PTY LTD

ST PATRICK'S GREEN RETIREMENT VILLAGE PTY LTD
THE GOVERNOR'S RETIREMENT RESORT PTY LTD

WILLANDRA VILLAGE MANAGEMENT PTY LTD

L~

085775720
096 906 964
162 061 556
615688714
113 090 467
152 867 304
169 385 228
102225785
006 064 786
066 299 376
112603 719
003 769 640
134367 927
105974758
168 213 250
112186 926
129 319 277
094 901 247
079 782746
617 138 833
617 137 158
617 139 009
634 828 130
639 562 922
643 063 003
617 138 637
617 371 249
617 541 590
646 641 232
643 754 296
617 541 634
113 047 653
105 027 290
616 400 349
087 649 492
087 649 027
147 999 077
609 946 616
159 000 834
091 418 861
169 385 068
132864 316
058 809 322
612 550 982
132 558 288
621 087 509
160 154 192
602 679 667
001 630 299

003 005 767

AU2059_220

"o

602



