## Registered Office



114 ALBERT DEVELOPMENT MANAGER PTY LTD	616 399 118
ACN 148 00 355 PTY LTD	148 000 355
ALBERT ROAD DEVELOPMENT MANAGER PTY LTD	615 431 573
AUIAL LEGAL SERVICES PTY LTD	616 400 867
AUSTRALIAN UNITY ADVICE PTY LTD	131 346 060
AUSTRALIAN UNITY AGED CARE INVESTMENTS PTY LTD	131 346 480
AUSTRALIAN UNITY AURORA LAND COMPANY PTY LTD	615 512 939
AUSTRALIAN UNITY AURORA OPERATIONS COMPANY PTY LTD	615 513 007
AUSTRALIAN UNITY AURORA PTY LTD	615 512 886
AUSTRALIAN UNITY BANK LIMITED	087 652 079
AUSTRALIAN UNITY BETTER LIVING SERVICES PTY LTD	131 346 382
AUSTRALIAN UNITY BOWRAL DEVELOPMENT PTY LTD	109 163 813
AUSTRALIAN UNITY CAPITAL MANAGEMENT PTY LTD	087 648 726
AUSTRALIAN UNITY CARE SERVICES PTY LTD	065 558 134
AUSTRALIAN UNITY CONSTITUTION HILL RETIREMENT COMMUNITY	113 090 430
AUSTRALIAN UNITY CORPORATE ADVISORY SERVICES PTY LTD	131 346 300
AUSTRALIAN UNITY DISPENSARIES FRIENDLY SOCIETY PTY LTD	087 822 231
AUSTRALIAN UNITY FINANCE LIMITED	114 646 070
AUSTRALIAN UNITY FOUNDATION LTD	119 493 971
AUSTRALIAN UNITY FUNDS MANAGEMENT LIMITED	071 497 115
AUSTRALIAN UNITY GROUP SERVICES PTY LTD	006 803 069
AUSTRALIAN UNITY HEALTH CARE PTY LTD	109 450 991
AUSTRALIAN UNITY HEALTH LIMITED	078 722 568
AUSTRALIAN UNITY HERSTON QUARTER AGED CARE LAND HOLDINGS PTY LTD	067 070 026
AUSTRALIAN UNITY HERSTON QUARTER RETIREMENT COMMUNITY LAND HOLDINGS PTY LTD	128 886 411
AUSTRALIAN UNITY HOME CARE #2 PTY LTD	607 521 960
AUSTRALIAN UNITY HOME CARE PTY LTD	607 521 951
AUSTRALIAN UNITY HOME CARE SERVICE PTY LTD	609 694 475
AUSTRALIAN UNITY INVESTMENT BONDS PTY LTD	087 649 072
AUSTRALIAN UNITY INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION PTY LIMITED	115 442 969
AUSTRALIAN UNITY INVESTMENTS STRATEGIC HOLDINGS PTY LTD	169 385 175
AUSTRALIAN UNITY LANE COVE OPERATIONS COMPANY PTY LTD	616 399 645
AUSTRALIAN UNITY LIMITED	087 648 888
AUSTRALIAN UNITY MORTGAGE INVESTMENTS PTY LTD	004 414 653
AUSTRALIAN UNITY NOMINEES PTY LTD	006 803 041
AUSTRALIAN UNITY PERSONAL FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED	098 725 145
AUSTRALIAN UNITY PROPERTY FUNDS MANAGEMENT PTY LTD	085 352 405
AUSTRALIAN UNITY PROPERTY INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT PTY LTD	120 839 447
AUSTRALIAN UNITY PROPERTY LIMITED	079 538 499
AUSTRALIAN UNITY PROPERTY MANAGEMENT PTY LTD	073 590 600
AUSTRALIAN UNITY RETIREMENT DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT PTY LTD	131 224 578
AUSTRALIAN UNITY RETIREMENT DEVELOPMENT NO 1 PTY LTD	131 346 784
AUSTRALIAN UNITY RETIREMENT DEVELOPMENT NO 2 PTY LTD	131 346 711
AUSTRALIAN UNITY RETIREMENT DEVELOPMENT SERVICES PTY LTD	618 473 715
AUSTRALIAN UNITY RETIREMENT LIVING HOLDINGS PTY LTD	607 522 145
AUSTRALIAN UNITY RETIREMENT LIVING INVESTMENTS LIMITED	114 646 098
AUSTRALIAN UNITY RETIREMENT LIVING MANAGEMENT PTY LTD	003 434 115
AUSTRALIAN UNITY RETIREMENT LIVING SERVICES LIMITED	085 317 595
AUSTRALIAN UNITY STRATEGIC HOLDINGS PTY LTD	006 803 050

AUSTRALIAN UNITY STRATEGIC INVESTMENTS PTY LTD	085 775 720
AUSTRALIAN UNITY SUPPORT FOUNDATION LIMITED	096 906 964
AUSTRALIAN UNITY TRUSTEES LIMITED	162 061 556
AUT LEGAL SERVICES PTY LTD	615 688 714
BETTER HOME CARE PTY LTD	113 090 467
BIG SKY FINANCIAL PLANNING PTY LTD	152 867 304
CAMPBELL PLACE DEVELOPMENT MANAGER PTY LTD	169 385 228
CERTAINTY FINANCIAL (NSW) PTY LTD	102 225 785
CERTAINTY FINANCIAL PTY LTD	006 064 786
FTL ESTATE SERVICES PTY LTD	066 299 376
FTL JUDGE & PAPALEO PTY LTD	112 603 719
FUNERAL PLAN MANAGEMENT PTY LTD	003 769 640
GREENGATE CARE PTY LTD	134 367 927
GREENGATE DEVELOPMENT PTY LTD	105 974 758
GREENGATE MANAGEMENT SERVICES PTY LTD	168 213 250
GREENGATE PARTNERSHIP PTY LTD	112 186 926
GREENGATE REALTY PTY LTD	129 319 277
GREGLEA VILLAGE MANAGEMENT PTY. LIMITED	094 901 247
HEALTH PROVIDERS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD	079 782 746
HERSTON CAR PARK COMPANY PTY LTD	617 138 833
HERSTON COMPANY PTY LTD	617 137 158
HERSTON DEVELOPMENT COMPANY PTY LTD	617 139 009
HERSTON HERITAGE DEVELOPMENT COMPANY PTY LTD	634 828 130
HERSTON HERITAGE DEVELOPMENT COMPANY (NO. 2) PTY LTD	639 562 922
HERSTON HERITAGE DEVELOPMENT COMPANY (NO. 3) PTY LTD	643 063 003
HERSTON MANAGEMENT COMPANY PTY LTD	617 138 637
HERSTON NORTHERN CAR PARK COMPANY PTY LTD	617 371 249
HERSTON QUARTER AGED CARE DEVELOPER PTY LTD	617 541 590
HERSTON QUARTER CHILDCARE COMPANY PTY LTD	646 641 232
HERSTON QUARTER MANAGEMENT COMPANY PTY LTD	643 754 296
HERSTON QUARTER RETIREMENT COMMUNITY DEVELOPER PTY LTD	617 541 634
J & P SERVICES PTY LIMITED	113 047 653
KNS ESSENTIAL CARE PTY LTD	105 027 290
LANE COVE DEVELOPMENT MANAGER PTY LTD	616 400 349
LIFEPLAN AUSTRALIA FRIENDLY SOCIETY LIMITED	087 649 492
NATIONAL FRIENDLY SOCIETY LIMITED	087 649 027
NEXT RURAL FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT PTY LTD	147 999 077
PFS INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT PTY LTD	609 946 616
PREMIUM INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT PTY LTD	159 000 834
PREMIUM WEALTH MANAGEMENT PTY LTD	091 418 861
RATHDOWNE PLACE RESIDENCES PROJECT MANAGER PTY LTD	169 385 068
REMEDY HEALTHCARE GROUP PTY LTD	132 864 316
RETIREMENT MANAGEMENT SERVICES PTY. LIMITED	058 809 322
SIENNA GRANGE DEVELOPMENT MANAGER PTY LTD	612 550 982
ST BRIGID'S GREEN RETIREMENT VILLAGE PTY LTD	132 558 288
ST FABER'S GREEN RETIREMENT VILLAGE PTY LTD	621 087 509
ST LUKE'S GREEN RETIREMENT VILLAGE PTY LTD	160 154 192
ST PATRICK'S GREEN RETIREMENT VILLAGE PTY LTD	602 679 667
THE GOVERNOR'S RETIREMENT RESORT PTY LTD	001 630 299
WILLANDRA VILLAGE MANAGEMENT PTY LTD	003 005 767